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RESOLVES 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAINE 



PAY ROLL OF 'I'HIC SICNA'I'IC. 

PAY ROLL of the mem bel's and officers of the Senate of the 
Seventy-fourth Legislature, at the session held at Augusta, 
commencing on the sixt.h day of January, and closing on 

the third day of April, in the year of om Lord one 
thousand nine hundred and nine. 

DISTRICTS. NAMES. ~~ p:, 
~~ oi '" §'d .. P-
0<=1 "' '" ] a~ ~ .!'l 

:g 0 

<11'" ~ H 
~-. 

First ...... George H. Smith ....... $300 90 $18'$318 
Edward F. Gowell ...... 300 115 23 323 
Benjamin F. Hamilton ... 300 90 18 318 

Second .... Percival P. Baxter ...... 300 65 13 313 
William H. Looney ..... 300 65 13 313 
John );;. Warren ........ 300 65 13[ 313 
Edward V{. Wheeler .... 300 35 7 307 

Third ..... Henry H. Hastings ...... 300 100 20

1

320 
Fourth .... Charles H. Osgoocl, 300 55 11 311 

President pro tem. 2 
Hewitt M. Lowe ........ 300 65 131 313 

Fifth ..... Frank A. Emery ........ 300 80 Hi 316 
Sixth ..... Charles V. Minott, Jr .... 300 50 10 310 
Seventh ... George E. Macomber .... 300 5 1 301 

Willington T. Reynolds .. 300 20 4 304 
Arthur A. Shaw ........ 300 30 6 306 

Eighth .... Allison P. Howes ....... 300 50 10 310 
Albert F. Donigan ...... 300 85 17 317 

Ninth ..... William S. Knowlton .... 300 145 2H 329 
Tenth ..... James B. Mullen ........ 300 75 15 315 

W. Scott Kellogg ....... 300 185 37 337 
Francis W. Hill ..... '" 300 70 14- 314 

Eleventh .. Leslie Boynton ......... 300 75 15 315 
Twelfth. " L. M. Staples .......... 300 HO 18 318 
Thirteenth. Benjamin F. Co]co1'(l .... 300 100 20 320 
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1368 PAY ROLL OF TH~ S~NAT~. 

.... . 
DISTRICTS. NAMES. c9~ 

~~ 
§'d 
o~ 
S21 
<11';1 

Fourteenth. buere B. Deasy, President 450 
William A. Walker ..... 300 

Fifteenth .. George H. Eaton ....... 300 
Jasper Wyman ......... 300 

Sixteenth .. Patrick Therriault " ..... 300 
Athill E. Irving ........ 300 
Carl E. Milliken ........ 300 

Total for attendance ............. . 
Total for President pro tern ....... . 
Total for travel ................. . 

oi 
btl 

00 .. 
<1l § ~ 

125 25 
110 22 
210 42 
140 28 
320 64 
260 52 
185 37 

$9,450 
2 

631 

$10,083 

h .. 
." 

Ql 
'0 
Eo< 

475 
322 
342 
328 
364 
352 
337 



PAY ROLL OF 'fHE SENATE. 

OFFICERS. 

... . 
OFFICK NAMES. tE~ .; -;1 QJ 

§'O .. .; '" 0<1 QJ " at! ;::l ;::l 
<>101 ~ ~ 

Secretary .. F. G. Farrington ........ 800 5 1 

Ass't Sec'y. S. C. tV. Simpson ...... 300 65 13 

Messenger .. Charles H. Lovejoy ..... 150 20 4 

ASI"t Mess. J. F. Ashford .......... 150 55 11 

Sec. Ass't 
Mess. F. Ray Neal ............ ] 50 65 13 

Folder .... W. G. Fuller .......... 150 45 9 

Ass't Folder vY. B. Nulty ........... 150 90 18 

Sec. Ass't 
Folder Leon S. Lippincott ...... 150 35 7 

Postmaster Alhert W. Buck ........ 150 115 23 

DoorKeep'r Stephen D. Lord ........ 150 110 22 

Pages ..... Jurnes G. Scales ........ 75 85 17 

Edward E. Chuse, Jr .... 75 120 24 

Omc'l Rep'r Edward K. Milliken ..... 800 65 13 

Total for attendunce .............. $.'),300 
Total for travel, 875 miles . . . . . . . . . 175 

$5,47.') 

,,:. 
01 ... 

OJ 
'0 
E-< 

~01 
300 
3]3 
300 
154 
250 
161 
150 

163 
15 o 
159 
15 
16 
15 

15 
15 
17 
15 
17 
15 

9 
7 
9 
7 

81 

o 
8 
o 

7 
o 
3 
o 
2 
o 
2 
5 
9 
5 
3 
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RESIDENCES. 

Augusta .... '" 

H aHowell ...... 

Gardiner ...... 

ar Harbor .. " B 
L 
M 

ewiston ...... 
onson ....... 

PAY ROLL OF THE SENATE. 

CHAPLAINS. 

NAMES. 

Rev. Mr. Colby ............. 
Rev. Mr. Coons ............. 
Rev. Mr. Dunnack ........... 
Rev. Mr. Evans ............. 
Rev. Mr. Gibson ............. 
Rev. Mr. Hope .............. 
Rev. Fr. LaRiviere ........... 
Re.v. Ml'. Livingston . ........ 
Rev. Fr. McCabe , ........... 
Rev. Mr. Mosher ............ 
Rev. Mr. Roberts ............ 
Rev. NIr. Slocombe . ......... 
Rev. Mr. Harding. .......... 
Rev. MI'. Herrick ............ 
Rev. Mr. Nichols ............ 
Rev. Mr. Steele ............. 
Rev. Mr. Turner ............. 
Rev. Mr. Clark .............. 
Rev. Mr. Cl ifl'ord ............ 
Rev. Mr. Hayden ............ 
Rev. Mr. Lawton ............ 
Rev. Mr. McKinney .......... 
Rev. Mr. Qllim by ............ 
Rev. 1\11'. McCoy ............ 
Rev. Mr. Halleck ............ 
Rev. Mr. Knowlton . ......... 
Extrl1 Chaplains ............. 

RIWAPITULATION. 

~ 
al 
A 

2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
3 
2 
5 
1 
3 
2 
R 
2 
3 
3 
2 
2 
3 
3 
2 
2 
2 
4 
1 
1 
2 
1 

Melllbers ...................... . $10,083 
5,475 

120 
Officers ....................... . 
Chaplains ..................... . 

Total ........ " ........... . $15,678 

§ 
0 

~ 

$4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
6 
4 

10 
2 
6 
4 
6 
4 
6 
6 
4 
4 
6 
6 
4 
4 
4 
4 
2 
2 
4 
2 



L. S. SANBORN. 

Ohapter 340. 

Resolve on the pay roll of the Senate. 

Resolved, that there be paid out of the treasury of the state 
to the several persons named in the foregoing pay roll, the 
sum set against their names respectively, amounting to the sum 
of fifteen thousand six hundred and seventy-eight dollars. 

Approved April 2, .1909. 

Ohapter 341. 

Resolve in favor of L. S. Sanborn. 

Resolved, that there be and hereby is appropriated the sum 
of four hundred dollars to be paid L. S. Sanborn for services 
in compiling weekly the schedules of appropriations and ex~ 
penditures pending during the present session of the legisla­
ture. 

Approved April 2, 1909. 

1371 
CHAr. 340 

Pay roll 
of Senate, 
In favor of. 

L. S. San­
born, in 
favor of. 


